UNITED NATIONS	01 August 2005					
	International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of Former Yugoslavia since 1991	Case No.	IT-05-86-PT			
		Date:	1 August 2005			
		Original:	English			

11-05-86-9-

O 3143 - O 3142

### **IN TRIAL CHAMBER II**

.Tu	dge Iné	s Mónica	Weinberg	de l	Roca.	Duty .	Iudge
	age me	5 monicu	i i i chiber 5	ucı	avera,	Duty	Juuge

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of:

**Before:** 

1 August 2005

### PROSECUTOR

v.

# VINKO PANDUREVIĆ MILORAD TRBIĆ

# SCHEDULING ORDER FOR STATUS CONFERENCE

## **The Office of the Prosecutor:**

Mr. Peter McCloskey

## **Counsel for the Accused:**

Mr. Đorđe Sarapa, Counsel for Vinko Pandurević Ms. Caroleen Rohan, Counsel for Milorad Trbić

Case No. IT-05-86-PT

343

KB

**I, Inés Mónica Weinberg de Roca**, Duty Judge for Trial Chamber II of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("Tribunal");

**NOTING** my status as Duty Judge pursuant to Rule 28(B) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Tribunal ("Rules");

**NOTING** that I have consulted Judge Jean Claude Antonetti, the Pre-Trial Judge assigned to this case, regarding certain matters that require resolution pursuant to Rule 28(D)(ii) of the Rules;

**NOTING** that Rule 65 *bis* (A) of the Rules requires that a Judge convene status conferences to organize exchanges between the parties, to review the status of the case and to allow the accused an opportunity to raise issues in relation to his mental or physical conditions;

PURSUANT TO Rules 28, 54 and 65 bis (A) of the Rules;

**HEREBY ORDER** that a status conference be held before Judge Antonetti on Wednesday, 24 August 2005 at 14.15 in Courtroom I.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Dated this first day of August 2005,

At The Hague

The Netherlands

Judge Inés Mónica Weinberg de Roca

**Duty Judge** 

[Seal of the Tribunal]